

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23471-23474/2007

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N. SELF FIN.COLLEGE MGT.ASSOCN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have not filed application for substituted service
in respect of respondent Nos. 4 to 6. Place before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the
petitioners.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj