

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23471- 23474 / 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08 / 2 007 in W P No. 24159 / 2007 & W P No. 24910 / 2007 & W P No. 25177 / 2007 & W P No. 25187 / 2007 of The H I G H COURT OF M A D R A S)

STAT E OF TA M I L NA DU & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

T.N. SELF FIN.COL L.E D N MG T.ASSOCN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 02/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
(IN CHA M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 are not served and repeated adjournments have been granted for taking steps. Petitioner's counsel again seeks time. Finally, four weeks time is granted for taking steps to serve on the unserved respondents subject to depositing Rs.1,000 /- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing acknowledgment within four weeks.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master